	Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet	•		٢
	Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.			
• •	(((H11000215821 3)))			
	H110002158213ABCY			
	Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.	I		
	To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381			
	From: Account Name : CORPORATE CREATIONS INTERNATIONAL I Account Number : 110432003053 Phone : (561)694-8107 Fax Number : (561)694-1639	SECRETAN JALLAHASS	th Aug 3	
*	*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for futur annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.** Email Address:	Y OF STATE	AH 9: 49	E
	FOREIGN PROFIT/NONPROFIT CORPORATION TransEngen, Inc.			
	Certificate of Status 1 Certified Copy 0 Page Count 04	Sca.		
	Estimated Charge \$78.75	SECRETARY OF STAT	TAUG 31 PH 4: 56	0 n

8/31/11 11:58 AM

/11 1

ţ

1 1

. 1

I.

H11000215821

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

TransEngen, Inc.
 (Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION,"

 "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

	(If name unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate na	me	adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)	-	
2.	Delaware	3			
	(State or country under the law of which it is incorporated)		(FEI number, if applicable)	•	
4.	June 20, 2006	5.	perpetual		
	(Date of incorporation)		(Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual")	•	
6.					
			1 Florida, if prior to registration)	TT AUG 3	
7	195 Danbury Road, Suite 280, Wilton Crossing, Build	ing	A _Wilton, CT 06897	କି	
	(Principal office			HI ISI	FILED
	(Current mailing	addı			
8.	Design, development, and execution of healthcare pa				
	(Purpose(a) of corporation authorized in home state o	e ca	untry to be carried out in state of Florida)		
9.	Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.C). Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)		
	Name: Corporate Creations Network Inc.				

Office Address: <u>11380 Prosperity Farms Road #221E</u>

 Palm Beach Gardens
 , Florida 33410

 (City)
 (Zip code)

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Diana Urrego, Special Secretary

(Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

H11000215	5821	
12. Names:	and business addresses of officers and/or directors:	, HILED 1. Names an
A. DIRECT	TORS	17 AUG 31 AM 9:49
Chairman:	Randy Schmidt	SECRETARY OF STATE
Address:	195 Danbury Road, Suite 280, Wilton Crossing, Building A	INICAL MODEL FLUKIDA
	Wilton CT 06897	·
Vice Chairma	an: Gregory R. Morris	
Address:	195 Danbury Road, Suite 280, Wilton Crossing, Building A	
	Wilton CT 06897	····
Director:	Roy Trice	
Address:	195 Danbury Road, Suite 280, Wilton Crossing, Building A	
	Wilton CT 06897	
Director:	Thano Hasiotis	
Address:	195 Danbury Road, Suite 280, Wilton Crossing, Building A	
<u> </u>	Wilton CT 06897	
B. OFFICE	l R\$	
President:	Gregory R. Morris	
Address:	195 Danbury Road, Suite 280, Wilton Crossing, Building A	·····
	Wilton CT 06897	
Vice Presiden	Wilton CT 06897 nt:	
	nt:	
Address; Secretary:	nt:	
Address: Secretary: Address:	rt:	on CT 06897
Address: Secretary: Address: Treasurer:	Frederic J. Marx 195 Danbury Road, Suite 280, Wilton Crossing, Building A. Wilto	on CT 06897
Address: Secretary: Address: Treasurer: Address:	Frederic J. Marx <u>195 Danbury Road, Suite 280, Wilton Crossing, Building A. Wilton</u> A. Roger Francoline	on CT 06897
Address: Secretary: Address: Treasurer: Address:	Frederic J. Marx <u>195 Danbury Road, Suite 280, Wilton Crossing, Building A. Wilton</u> <u>A. Roger Francoline</u> <u>195 Danbury Road, Suite 280, Wilton Crossing, Building A. Wilt</u>	on CT 06897 ton CT 06897 additional officers and/or directors.



Delaware SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

Capped and many mathematical states and a second second

The First State

TI AUG 31 AM 9:49

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "TRANSENGEN, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2011.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "TRANSENGEN, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2006.

AND I DO REREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



Jeffrey W. Bullock, Sociatary TION: 9001709 AUTHENTYCI DATE: 08-31-11

110957729

8300

4177767

You may verify this cortificate online at corp.delevare.gov/authver.shtml